
BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS

INTERSECTION AND ROADWAY IMPROVEMENTS FY 20 - SERVICE CONTRACT
CIP. NO. 10509-20B

BID NO. 1608 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2021-422
BID DATE: JULY 12, 2021

Printed on: 7/29/2021 Page 1 of 1
Bid Abstract, Bid #1642

7/12/21

ITEM DESCRIPTION QTY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE
109.01 Construction Conflicts and Additional Work 1 LS $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00 $350,000.00
202.01 Remove Concrete Sidewalk - 4" 1500 SF $10.50 $15,750.00 $10.79 $16,185.00 $5.00 $7,500.00
202.02 Remove Concrete Sidewalk - 6" 1500 SF $13.50 $20,250.00 $14.15 $21,225.00 $5.00 $7,500.00
202.03 Remove Driveway Approach W/ Rebar 1500 SF $15.00 $22,500.00 $15.92 $23,880.00 $6.00 $9,000.00
202.04 Remove Concrete Spandrel W/ Rebar 1500 SF $7.00 $10,500.00 $7.90 $11,850.00 $7.00 $10,500.00

202.05 Remove Concrete Valley Gutter W/ Rebar 
(Varying Widths) 1500 SF $23.00 $34,500.00 $22.80 $34,200.00 $7.00 $10,500.00

202.06 Remove Type "A" Curb 1000 LF $27.00 $27,000.00 $29.38 $29,380.00 $8.00 $8,000.00
202.07 Remove Type "L" Curb & Gutter 1000 LF $35.00 $35,000.00 $44.43 $44,430.00 $8.00 $8,000.00

203.01 Roadway Excavation (Remove & Replace 
Native Soil Up To 2" Compacted) 2000 CY $82.00 $164,000.00 $80.98 $161,960.00 $25.00 $50,000.00

203.02 Roadway Excavation (Remove & Replace 
Native Soil Up To 3" Compacted) 2000 CY $70.00 $140,000.00 $77.50 $155,000.00 $25.00 $50,000.00

203.03 Roadway Excavation (Remove & Replace 
Native Soil Up To 4" Compacted) 2000 CY $75.00 $150,000.00 $74.45 $148,900.00 $25.00 $50,000.00

203.04 Roadway Excavation (Remove & Replace 
Native Soil Up To 5" Compacted) 2000 CY $65.00 $130,000.00 $71.61 $143,220.00 $25.00 $50,000.00

203.05 Roadway Excavation (Remove & Replace 
Native Soil Up To 6" Compacted) 2000 CY $65.00 $130,000.00 $69.44 $138,880.00 $25.00 $50,000.00

203.06 Roadway Excavation (Remove & Replace 
Native Soil Up To 8" Compacted) 2000 CY $69.00 $138,000.00 $67.91 $135,820.00 $25.00 $50,000.00

203.07 Roadway Excavation (Remove & Replace 
Native Soil Up To 10" Compacted) 2000 CY $65.00 $130,000.00 $65.73 $131,460.00 $25.00 $50,000.00

203.08 Roadway Excavation (Remove & Replace 
Native Soil Up To 12" Compacted) 1000 CY $77.00 $77,000.00 $82.98 $82,980.00 $25.00 $25,000.00

203.09 Roadway Excavation (Remove & Replace 
Native Soil Up To 36" Compacted) 1000 CY $82.00 $82,000.00 $79.49 $79,490.00 $25.00 $25,000.00

302.01 Type II Aggregate Base 1500 CY $90.00 $135,000.00 $90.81 $136,215.00 $37.50 $56,250.00
402.01 Plantmix Bituminous Surface (1" AC) 2000 CY $35.00 $70,000.00 $35.60 $71,200.00 $600.00 $1,200,000.00
402.02 Plantmix Bituminous Surface (1 1/4" AC) 2000 CY $51.00 $102,000.00 $49.83 $99,660.00 $600.00 $1,200,000.00
402.03 Plantmix Bituminous Surface (1 3/4" AC) 2000 CY $52.00 $104,000.00 $51.94 $103,880.00 $600.00 $1,200,000.00
402.04 Plantmix Bituminous Surface (2" AC) 1500 CY $53.00 $79,500.00 $54.94 $82,410.00 $600.00 $900,000.00
402.05 Plantmix Bituminous Surface (3" AC) 1500 CY $79.00 $118,500.00 $77.21 $115,815.00 $600.00 $900,000.00

402.06 Plantmix Bituminous Surface (4" AC) 1500 CY $100.00 $150,000.00 $100.37 $150,555.00 $600.00 $900,000.00

609.01 Adjust Storm Drain Manhole to Grade 50 EA $1,200.00 $60,000.00 $1,234.98 $61,749.00 $395.00 $19,750.00
613.01 Type "A" Concrete Curb 1000 LF $98.00 $98,000.00 $101.00 $101,000.00 $15.00 $15,000.00
613.02 Type "L" Concrete Curb & Gutter 1000 LF $130.00 $130,000.00 $149.95 $149,950.00 $20.00 $20,000.00
613.03 Concrete Sidewalk - 4" 1000 SF $23.00 $23,000.00 $22.77 $22,770.00 $7.00 $7,000.00
613.04 Concrete Sidewalk - 6" 1000 SF $32.00 $32,000.00 $34.49 $34,490.00 $8.50 $8,500.00
613.05 Concrete Driveway W/ Rebar 1000 SF $35.00 $35,000.00 $36.74 $36,740.00 $15.00 $15,000.00

613.06 Concrete Sidewalk Ramp W/ Spandrel W/ 
Rebar 1000 SF $36.00 $36,000.00 $38.60 $38,600.00 $25.00 $25,000.00

613.07 Concrete Valley Gutter W/ Rebar 
(Varying Widths) 1000 SF $55.00 $55,000.00 $57.47 $57,470.00 $20.00 $20,000.00

614.01 Fire Hydrant Painting 20 EA $98.00 $1,960.00 $101.25 $2,025.00 $100.00 $2,000.00
614.02 Curb Painting 1000 LF $3.00 $3,000.00 $3.38 $3,380.00 $2.50 $2,500.00
627.01 Remove and Rest Sign Post(s) and Panel(s) 10 EA $150.00 $1,500.00 $180.00 $1,800.00 $350.00 $3,500.00

628.01 Type 2 Film (Crosswalks, Chevrons, and Stop 
Bars) 1000 SF $7.00 $7,000.00 $7.82 $7,820.00 $8.00 $8,000.00

628.02 Pavement Markings (Type 2) Only Legend 10 EA $130.00 $1,300.00 $168.75 $1,687.50 $250.00 $2,500.00

628.03 Pavement Markings (Type 1 Polyurea)
(4-inch White) 1000 LF $1.40 $1,400.00 $1.69 $1,690.00 $1.50 $1,500.00

628.04 Type 2 Film Arrow 20 EA $120.00 $2,400.00 $140.63 $2,812.60 $150.00 $3,000.00
628.05 Type 1 Yellow Diagonal 1000 SF $9.00 $9,000.00 $10.07 $10,070.00 $5.50 $5,500.00

629.01 Raise Water Valve, 0-2.5' W/ Rebar & 
Concrete Included 10 EA $1,185.00 $11,850.00 $1,698.48 $16,984.80 A $250.00 $2,500.00

629.02 Raise Water Valve, greater 2.5' W/ Rebar & 
Concrete Included 10 EA $1,100.00 $11,000.00 $1,698.48 $16,984.80 B $300.00 $3,000.00

629.03 Adjust Walter Valve (Lower 0-2.5') 10 EA $1,200.00 $12,000.00 $1,698.48 $16,984.80 C $150.00 $1,500.00
629.04 Adjust Water Valve (Lower greater than 2.5') 10 EA $1,300.00 $13,000.00 $1,698.48 $16,984.80 D $200.00 $2,000.00
629.05 Adjust Water Meter Box 10 EA $1,300.00 $13,000.00 $1,698.48 $16,984.80 E $400.00 $4,000.00
630.01 Vertically Adjust Sewer Manhole Cover 10 EA $1,300.00 $13,000.00 $1,698.48 $16,984.80 F $450.00 $4,500.00
633.01 Non-Reflective Pavement Markers 100 EA $3.50 $350.00 $4.22 $422.00 $3.00 $300.00
633.02 Reflective Pavement Markers 100 EA $3.50 $350.00 $4.22 $422.00 $3.50 $350.00
633.03 Turn Lane Storage Line 1000 LF $1.00 $1,000.00 $1.13 $1,130.00 $2.50 $2,500.00

$2,987,610.00 $3,106,531.90 G $7,346,650.00

Subcontractors:

Suppliers:

CG&B Enterprises
X-2 LLC

J&J ENTERPRISES

J&J Enterprises

TOTAL BASE BID

CG&B ENTERPRISES

Asphalt Paving

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

All Other Work

F: Item 629.06:  Bidder submitted a total price of $16,948.80, the correct amount is $16,984.80.

TOTAL PRICE TOTAL PRICE

Asphalt Las Vegas Paving

G: Bid Total:  Bidder submitted a total base bid of $3,106,315.90, the correct amount is $3,106,531.90

Robertsons RM/Sierra RMConcrete Nevada Ready Mix
Aggregate Ind./Wells Cargo/LVP

A: Item 629.01:  Bidder submitted a total price of $16,948.80, the correct amount is $16,984.80.
B: Item 629.02:  Bidder submitted a total price of $16,948.80, the correct amount is $16,984.80.
C: Item 629.03:  Bidder submitted a total price of $16,948.80, the correct amount is $16,984.80.
D: Item 629.04:  Bidder submitted a total price of $16,948.80, the correct amount is $16,984.80.
E: Item 629.05:  Bidder submitted a total price of $16,948.80, the correct amount is $16,984.80.


	A

